DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$35.00

2019-940088

\$35.00 Pgs=3

12/23/2019 02:38 PM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

APN#: 1319-03-811-002

RPTT: 0.00

Recording Requested By:
Western Title Company
Escrow No.: 109993-TEA
When Recorded Mail To:
Jessica Lee Moseley
462 County Rd 84

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

Santa Fe, NM 87506

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B/030)

Signature

Traci Adams

Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Jessica Lee Moseley, Successor Trustee of The W. Willene Atkins Revocable Trust

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Jessica Lee Moseley, Successor Trustee of The Atkins Family Trust Agreement dated February 10, 2011

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Genoa, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

Unit 2, Block A, as shown on the Final Map of GENOA LAKES, PHASE 2, A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, filed for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada on June 2, 1994 in Book 694, Page 202, as Document No. 338683, Official Records.

PARCEL 2:

That certain Exclusive use and Landscape Easement described as follows:

An easement located within a portion of the South 1/2 of Section 3, Township 13 North, Range 19 East, M.D.M., Douglas County, Nevada, being more particularly described as follows:

COMMENCING at the Southeasterly comer of Unit 2 being amended to the Typical House Plan 2 as shown on the Final Map for Genoa Lakes Phase 2 Planned Unit Development, Document No. 338683 of the Douglas County Recorder's Office, said point bears North 21°48'43" West, 145.97 feet from Tie Point "A" of said Final Map; thence North 83°19'56" West, along the Southerly line of said amended Unit 2, 54.33 feet to the Southwesterly comer thereof, being the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; thence North 83°19'56" West. 32.83 feet; thence North 07°13'58" West, 41.33 feet; thence North 19°36'07" West, 33.32 feet; thence South 83°19'56" East, 25.00 feet to the Southwesterly corner of Unit 3 as shown on said Genoa Lakes Phase 2 Final Map; thence South 83°19'56" East, along the Southerly line of said Unit 3, 53.33 feet; thence South 06°40'04" West, 4.00 feet; thence South 83°19'56" East, 19.34 feet; thence South 06°40'04" West, 10.83 feet to a point on the Northerly line of said amended Unit 2; thence along the Northerly and Westerly boundary lines of said amended Unit 2 the following 8 courses:

- 1. North 83°19'56" West, 52.83 feet;
- 2. South 06°40'04" West, 15.67 feet;
- 3. South 83°19'56" East, 3.67 feet;
- 4. South 06°40'04" West, 1.83 feet:
- South 83°19'56" East, 6.00 feet;
- 6. South 06°40'04" West, 28.00 feet.
- South 83°19'56" East, 3.00 feet;
- 8. South 06°40'04" West, 9.67 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

NOTE: The above metes and bounds description appeared previously in that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on August 21, 2001, in Book 801, Page 5493 as Document No. 521093 of Official Records.

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 12/19/2019

W. Willene Atkins Revocable Trust

Jessica Lee Moseley, Successor Trustee

STATE OF New Mexico

COUNTY OF ___ CS Alamo:

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

哲y Jessica Lee Moseley

W11912019

}ss 🦯

OFFICIAL SEAL
BRENDA SALGADO
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW MEXICO

My Commission Expires 11/07/202

Notary Public

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessors Parcel Number(s)
 a) 1319-03-811-002

					(\
2.	Type of Property:	FOR REC	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY NOTES:			
	a) □ Vacant Land	•				
	c) Condo/Twnhse	d) ☐ 2-4 Plex		ed Trust - JS		
	e) ☐ Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l				
	g) ☐ Agricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Home				
	i) 🗆 Other	n) [woone nome			The second name of the second	_
	1) El Othor	•				
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of I	Property:	\$0.00			
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure		8	-		
	Transfer Tax Value:	1 1 3/	\$0.00			
	Real Property Transfer Tax	Due:	\$0.00	1		
	•			1		
4.	If Exemption Claimed:)]		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section #7					
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: transfer into trust without consideration					
5.	Partial Interest, Paraantage haire transferred, 100.9/					
٥.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100 %					
1	375.110, that the information supported by documentation parties agree that disallowed result in a penalty of 10% or uant to NRS 375.030, the left.	n if called upon to substantice of any claimed exempt the tax due plus interest	itiate the info ition, or other at 1% per mo	rmation provided the control of the	led herein of addition	. Furthermore, the onal tax due, may
Signa	ature		_Capacity	USIA	U 04	Received.
Signa	ature		_Capacity			:
	ATTI TO LA	has compare	n/n/.	** ** ***		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	- A	GRANTEE) IN	FORMA	HON
- 2	(REQUIRED)	ey, Successor Trustee of	(REQUIR	,	Angalas, C	
Print Name	· ·	kins Revocable Trust	Print Name:			uccessor Trustee
маш	e. The w. whiche At		of The Atkins Family Trust Agreement dated February 10, 2011			
Addr	ress: 462 Country Road	84	Address:	462 Country		
City:			City:	Santa Fe		
State			State:	NM	Zip:	89506
- N		7			A .	——————————————————————————————————————
<u> COM</u>	PANY/PERSON REQUES	TING RECORDING				
	required if not the seller or buye					
	Name: <u>eTRCo, LLC. On beh</u>	alf of Western Title Comp	any Es	sc. #: <u>109993-T</u>	EA	
Addre		100				
C:6./6	1362 Highway 395, State/Zin: Gardnerville NV					

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)